82 & 83 Series
Sealed Tip Squirt Valves
Completely adjustable fluid volume control.
Gluing Systems
A Valco Cincinnati Company
KCG VHB002 EN 001 MMM    Please Recycle© Valco Cincinnati, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
’s 82 & 83 Series Squirt Valve features:
Compact Design

FLUID ADJUSTMENT 1-1/8
1-3/4
HOW TO ORDER
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
83-01-01 Squirt Valve, Low Volume 115VAC
83-01-02 Squirt Valve, Standard Volume 115VAC
83-01-03 Squirt Valve, High Volume 115VAC
83-03-01 Squirt Valve, Low Volume 24VDC
83-03-02 Squirt Valve, Standard Volume 24VDC
83-03-03 Squirt Valve, High Volume 24VDC
79-03-15 83 Series Bracket
OPERATING AIR PRESSURE:
Air pressure to exceed fluid pressure by 40 psi.
ACTUATION AIR CONSUMPTION:
0.9 in3 /actuation at 80 psi operating pressure.
RESPONSE TIME: (24 VDC model only)
7 milliseconds (open)
4.5 milliseconds (closed)
FLUID PRESSURE:
1-30 psi
FLUID VISCOSITY RANGE:
1-2,000 centipoise
INPUT VOLTAGE (CURRENT):
115VAC (0.02A)
24VDC (0.17A)
DUTY CYCLE:
Continuous
CONSTRUCTION:
Metal parts are plated brass or anodized
aluminum; stainless steel needle and fluid nozzle
for long life.
 TYPICAL SYSTEM DIAGRAM 83 SERIES BRACKET
ADHESIVE
SUPPLY
SYSTEM
ADHESIVE
INLET
83 SERIES
SQUIRT VALVE
16" CABLE
WITH DIN CONNECTOR
50-125 PSI
FILTERED AND
LUBRICATED AIR
1“
2“
7/16“
3/4“ ROUND
-
-
9“
7/8“ C
C
C
C
C
C
L
L
L
L
L
L
Distributed By:
BAX0800
V anSco Products-The Gluing Equipment Innovators
2652 Lashbrook Avenue  •  South El Monte, CA 91733  •  626-448-7611  •  Fax 626-448-0221
E-mail: sales@vansco.com  •  URL: www.vansco.com
83-01-01 83-03-01 Squirt Valve
83-01-02 83-03-02 COMPONENT PARTS
83-01-03 83-03-03
BAY898

TYPICAL SYSTEM
DIAGRAM
HOW TO ORDER
L/V= Low Volume, .04 Dia. Nozzle
S/V= Standard Volume, .06 Dia. Nozzle
H/V= High Volume, .08 Dia. Nozzle
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
82-00-65 Squirt Valve Assy., L/V Brass
82-00-66 Squirt Valve Assy., S/V Brass
82-00-67 Squirt Valve Assy., H/V Brass
TECHNICAL DATA
OPERATING AIR PRESSURE:
50-125 psi filtered, regulated, lubricated
compressed air to exceed fluid pressure by 30 psi.
ACTUATION AIR CONSUMPTION:
0.9 in3 /actuation at 80 psi operating pressure.
MAXIMUM CYCLE RATE:
20  actuations/second at 80 psi operating pressure.
FLUID PRESSURE:
1-30  psi
FLUID VISCOSITY RANGE:
1-5,000 centipoise
CONSTRUCTION:
All wetted parts in brass squirt valve  assemblies
consist of brass, stainless steel and UHMW
polyethylene.
BAU197
VanSco Products-The Gluing Equipment Innovators
2652 Lashbrook Avenue  •  South El Monte, CA 91733  •  626-448-7611  •  Fax 626-448-0221
E-mail: sales@vansco.com  •  URL: www.vansco.com
82 Series
Adhesive Hand Spray Valve
Built for long-lasting operation.
Gluing Systems
A Valco Cincinnati Company
KCG VHA001 EN 001 MMM    Please Recycle© Valco Cincinnati, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
’s 82 Series Adhesive Hand Spray Valve features:
Sealed Tip
Unique Design
Quick Response
Adjustable
Resilient
Flexible
Eliminates the possibility of adhesive drying and
plugging.
Unique seal between the fluid and air sections eliminates
the problems associated with packing or sliding seals.
The adhesive has a quicker initial track than created with
an extrusion or roller applicator.
Fully adjustable fluid volume and atomizing air controls.
Both fluid and air controls may be locked at set position.
Metal parts are plated brass or anodized aluminum.
Needle and fluid nozzle are stainless steel for long life.
The 82 Series Valve is able to operate in any position.
   ’s  uses a spiral air design that
significantly reduces air consumption during adhesive atomization.
 The 82 Series valve also features a nyloncoated nozzle with rounded
external surfaces that help to reduce time spent on maintenance while
maintaining the highest level of performance. The type of corners and
edges that typically attract stray adhesive particles are removed.
These truly beneficial components increase overall efficiency in
system operation.
82 Series Hand Spray Valve
How to Order
Part No. Description
82-00-54 Spray Valve, S/V, Brass
82-00-55 Spray Valve, H/V, Brass
Recommended Parts
78-00-07 Fluid/Air Hose Kit
VanSco Products
2652 Lashbrook Avenue, South El Monte, CA 91733
Tel: 626.448.7611 / Fax: 626.448.0221